## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK - C, 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 781 006

## **OFFICE ORDE**

Dated: 08/12/2022

No. IT.225241 : In pursuance of letter no. UO/CS/Monitoring/7/2022/10, dated 07/12/2022, issued by Secretary, coordination to the Chief Secretary, Smti Pratima Dey Purkayastha, Under Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department is nominated as Nodal Officer of Information Technology Department to keep track and deal with all the matters relating to Court Cases of Information Technology Department. The details of the officer is furnish below:

Name : Smti Pratima Dey Purkayastha,

Designation : Under Secretary to the Government of Assam

Mobile : 9864084971

eMail ID : pratimadeypurkayastha@gmail.com

Secretary to the Government of Assam, <u>Information Technology Department</u>

Memo No. IT.225241 -A December,2022

Copy to:

Dated Dispur the 8<sup>th</sup>

- 1. Secretary, coordination to the Chief Secretary with reference to letter no. UO/CS/Monitoring/7/2022/10, dated 07/12/2022.
- 2. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department for information .
- 3. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department for information and necessary action.
- 4. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department for information .

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam,

## IT/181/2022-Admin-IT-IT Department

1/84875/2022

<u>Information Technology Department</u>